FINAL DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION 

Pursuant to and at the direction of the Court, it is ORDERED AND 

ADJUDGED as follows: 

1. Final default judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against the 

Defendants, jointly and severally, in the amount of Plaintiff  $1,373,897.97 (U.S. 

Dollars) (One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety-Seven Dollars and Ninety-Seven Cents), with interest to accrue at the legal 

rate prescribed in 28 U.S.C. § 1961. 

2. Within 5 (five) business days, cryptocurrency held on account for 

Defendants in Defendants’ Wallets, located at 

Destination Addresses